## ORDINANCE NO. 89-10

## AN ORDINANCE APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

WHEREAS, Chatham Ordinance No. 82-7, passed and approved April 13, 1982, referred to the Village of Chatham having enacted a Zoning Ordinance and Zoning Map which repealed the former zoning ordinance of the Village of Chatham, and stated that the former Zoning Board of Appeals had been abolished and a new Zoning Board of Appeals created;

WHEREAS, said Ordinance No. 82-7, in conformance with the provisions of the Illinois Municipal Code (Ill. Rev. Stat. 1985, Ch. 24, Par. 11-13-3) appointed the initial members of that new Zoning Board of Appeals, consisting of seven (7) members, serving from one (1) to seven (7) years, each commencing in April, 1982, the one (1) year term to end in April, 1983, the seven (7) year term to end in April, 1989, and one (1) term ending in each April between those two extremes;

WHEREAS, the President and Board of Trustees have made subsequent appointments to fill several vacancies and, pursuant to statute, to appoint members to five (5) year terms following the conclusion of those initial terms which have expired from year to year;

WHEREAS, there are presently one(1) vacancy on the Zoning Board of Appeals.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS as follows:

1. The following persons be and they are hereby appointed to the Zoning Board of Appeals of the Village of Chatham for the term set forth opposite their respective names:

ланом иноц	From date of this Ordinance set forth
	below to April, 1993
<del>-</del> .	
	From date of this Ordinance set forth below to April,
PASSED by the President and Board Sangamon County, Illinois, this 35 74	of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, day of April, 1988.
AYES 4	
2 absent, Trustees Ogmans	CLERK, OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM
APPROVED by the President of the Illinois, this JSTH day of April,	Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, 1988.
	DE Moore
• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PRESIDENT OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS
ATTEST:	